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MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1627

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27.07.2016


    INDEPENDENT RAIL MAHAMANDAL


†1627. SHRI NANA PATOLE:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Railways has decided to set up an independent

Rail Mahamandal in different States including Maharashtra;


(b) if so, the details thereof along with the aims and objectives;


  (c) the action taken by the Government in this regard; and


(d) the time by which these Mahamandals are likely to be set

up?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.

*****

